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PRESS RELEASE 

19 August 2023 
 

Subject: - NTA Declares the Result/NTA Scores of AIAPGET - 2023  

The National Testing Agency has been mandated to conduct AIAPGET 2023 by The National 

Commission for Indian System of Medicine (NCISM) and The National Commission for 

Homoeopathy (NCH). 

 

AIAPGET - 2023 was conducted for Ayurveda, Homeopathy, Siddha and Unani in the 

Computer Based Test (CBT) mode on 31 July 2023.  

 

The National Testing Agency conducted All India Ayush Post Graduate Entrance Test  (AIAPGET– 

2023) for 38056 Candidates for Ayurveda, Homeopathy, Siddha and Unani.  

 

▪ The medium of the Question Paper was English and Hindi for Ayurveda. 

▪ The medium of the Question Paper was English for Homeopathy. 

▪ The medium of the Question Paper was English and Tamil for Siddha. 

▪ The medium of the Question Paper was English and Urdu for Unani. 

 

▪ AIAPGET - 2023 examination was also conducted at 170 Centres in 95 Cities on 31 

July 2023. 

 

▪ NTA displayed the answer keys and recorded responses of candidates from 05 August 

2023 to 07 August 2023 and invited challenges through Public Notice. 

 

▪ 3537 Answer Key Challenges were received out of which 173 were the unique challenges. 

 

▪ The challenges were placed before the concerned Subject Experts for review. Based on 

their feedback and after incorporating the changes, the Final Answer Keys were prepared 

which were used in preparing the Result of - AIAPGET– 2023. 

 

▪ The Role of NTA is confined to the Registration of candidates, conduct of the test, hosting 

of Answer Keys, inviting challenges, finalizing Answer Keys, preparing and declaring 

results, and hosting Score Card.  

NTA has no role in counselling. Ayush Admissions Central Counseling Committee 

(AACCC) will conduct counselling for admission to All India quota seats in Government, 
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Government Aided, National Institutions, Central and Deemed to be Universities 

(Established under Central Act). And designated State / Union Territories (UT’s) 

Counselling Authority(s) will conduct counselling for admission to State/UT quota seats 

based on andidate’s AIAPGET 2023 merit, choice of subject and fulfillment of their 

eligibility criteria, guidelines, domicile criteria, applicable reservation policies etc. 

 

 

Highlights of AIAPGET - 2023   
 

Category-wise Number of  Candidates Registered and Appeared  for AIAPGET – 2023 

 

 

Number of candidates registered subject wise for the exam were as follows: 

              

Subject General Gen-EWS OBC- NCL SC ST Total 

Ayurveda 8468 2008 10948 3157 1046 25627 

Homeopathy 3097 623 3809 1229 434 9192 

Siddha 77 8 653 190 3 931 

Unani 771 410 1070 45 10 2306 

Total 12413 3049 16480 4621 1493 38056 

 

 

 

Number of candidates who appeared subject wise in the exams were as follows: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Subject General Gen-EWS OBC- NCL SC ST Total 

Ayurveda 8145 1952 10576 2988 989 24650 

Homeopathy 2941 592 3641 1146 398 8718 

Siddha 75 7 635 184 3 904 

Unani 724 402 1021 40 10 2197 

Total 11885 2953 15873 4358 1400 36469 
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Gender wise and subject wise number of candidates registered for the exam were as follows: 

 

           

 

 

Gender wise and subject wise number of candidates who appeared in the exam were as follows: 

 

 

Subject Male Female Total 

Ayurveda 8964 15686 24650 

Homeopathy 2513 6205 8718 

Siddha 225 679 904 

Unani 951 1246 2197 

Total 12653 23816 36469 

 

 

 

The Examination was monitored in the following ways:- 
 

• A Central Control Room was opened to monitor and facilitate the smooth conduct of the 

Examination on the ground. 02 National Coordinators, 18 Regional Coordinators, 41 Zonal 

Coordinators, 102 City Coordinators, 187 Observers, and 04 Deputy Observers were deployed.  
 

• Live CCTV Surveillance was planned in all examination centres to curb malpractices in the 

examination. The NTA also made arrangements for live viewing of remote locations of all 

examination centres from the Control Room located in the NTA premises of New Delhi. 

Recording of CCTV Systems was also done. 

 

 

Subject Male Female Total 

Ayurveda 9331 16296 25627 

Homeopathy 2653 6539 9192 

Siddha 228 703 931 

Unani 988 1318 2306 

Total 13200 24856 38056 
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• The examination centres were also monitored using AI-based Video Analytics and Virtual 

Observers.  
 

• In order to stop cheating using mobile networks, Jammers were installed in all the Centres. 

 

 

The results of candidates have also been shared with the Universities where the candidates had 

applied. Candidates are advised to be in touch with the respective universities and Institutions for 

further details. 

 

 

   

(Dr. Sadhana Parashar) 

Senior Director, NTA 
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